GEMFIRE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DOCUMENT ID NO .: TRADEMARKS ONLY ₹øø3₹9268 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC. Name: COUEGA CORPORATION Internal ☐ Association Individual(s) Address: J General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 10335 CUILFORD ROAD Corporation- State: DELAWARE Other State: <u>MARYLAND</u> Citizenship (see quidelines) Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>20794</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No Association Citizenship ____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) March 11th, 2003 Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Assignment □Merger Citizenship Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom<u>estic</u> (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) २,695,339 २,62<u>2,000</u> C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): MACH -10 MACH -40 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: CEMFIRE CORPORATION 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 2.41) \$_\&\circ\$ Internal Address: Attn: Sharon Usham Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1220 Page Enclosed organia authorized wia 8. Payment Information: City:_Fcemont Zip: 94538 Last 4 Numbers <u>O 632</u> Expiration Date <u>O9 / 09</u> a. Credit Card State: CA Phone Number: (510) 438 7500 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: ____ (5) 438 子5 0 \ Authorized User Name Share Upham Email Address: <u>shacanupham@gemfire.com</u> 9. Signature: Stanature Upham Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

7501 GEMFIRE 0/1/2000 1:09;**10** PM PAGE

4/004

PAGE 04/04

TO: GEMEIRE CORPORATION COMPANY: ATTN: SHARON UPHAM

07/25/2008 09:13

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

15104387501

GEMFIRE

FAGE 03/03

START OF INLABASE
SECRETARY OF START
DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS
FILED 12:00 PR 03/14/F003
030174768 - 3257597

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC.

Quantum Photonics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalassare (the "Company"), tides hereby certify:

FIRST: Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deloware, the Board of Directors of said Company adopted a resolution proposing and dealering advisable the following amendment to the Second Assended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Company and directed that this Amendment be submitted for consideration and aution thereon by the stockholders of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Quantum Photonics, Inc., inc. bt amended by changing Article I, thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

Į.

The name of this company is GOVEGA Corporation (the "Company")."

SBCOND: This Amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of stock of said Company in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its See retary

QUANTUM PHOTONICS, INC.

Note: Transper F. Paragrament |
Training Grand Congrat |
Sucretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0483